FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04/

01 FC:481

06-09-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



## 101346374 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY	
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(tes).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year	
	Change of Name Corrective Assignment:	
$\begin{array}{c c} X & \textbf{Corrective Document} \\ \hline \textbf{Reel # } \boxed{001925} & \textbf{Frame # } \boxed{0450} \end{array}$	X Other Change of address	
Conveying Party	Maril if additional arms of annual participation attached	
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC CORPO	PRATION OF AMERICA	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
N		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 4701 Patrick Henry Driv	e	
Address (line 2) Bungalow #13		
Address (line 3) Santa Clara	CA 95054-1863 Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is	
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
X Other Limited Liability Compar	· •	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  CALIFORNIA		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
C:481 / 40,00 CH \		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington DEMARK

REEL: 002051 FRAME: 0112

FORM	PTO-1618B	
Expires 06/30/99		
OLID OCCA	0007	

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for	the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspondent Name and Address $_{\mbox{\scriptsize Area Code}}$ and Telephone	Number 650-327-4200
Name Carolyn Bruguera	
Address (line 1) 245 Lytton Avenue	
Address (line 2) Suite 300	
Address (line 3) Palo Alto, CA 94301-1426	
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached con including any attachments.	veyance document # 2
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO Note Trademark Application Number(s)  223	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties i	nvolved. # 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Ac Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to t Deposit Account Number:	# 500373
Statement and Signature  Authorization to charge add	litional fees: Yes X No
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informate attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charge indicated herein.	s to deposit account are authorized, as
Carolyn M. Bruguera, Attorney at Law Carol	ys M. Brynes 3-21-2000
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002051 FRAME: 0113

## THOITS, LOVE, HERSHBERGER & MCLEAN

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION ATTORNEYS AT LAW

245 LYTTON AVENUE, SUITE 300
PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301-1426
TELEPHONE (650) 327-4200
FACSIMILE (650)325-5572

March 23, 2000

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED - Z 251 611 384

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Re: Ripcord Games

Gentlemen:

Enclosed for immediate recordation is the documentation necessary to effect the assignment of the above mark from Matsushita Electric Corporation of America to Ripcord Games. L.L.C. An extra copy of this documentation is enclosed along with a self-addressed, stamped envelope. We would appreciate receiving an file stamped copy of the documentation for the completion of our files

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

THOITS, LOVE, HERSHBERGER & MCLEAN

Sheila Springs,

Secretary to Carolyn M. Bruguera

Stella Springs

sjs Enclosures

229088-001/79536

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002051 FRAME: 0114

SEPTEMBER 08, 1999

AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN MORTON AMSTER, ESO. 90 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/06/1999

REEL/FRAME: 001925/0450

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

ASSIGNOR:

MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC CORPORATION OF

AMERICA

DOC DATE: 05/28/1999 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE

ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

RIPCORD GAMES L.L.C.

2900 POLO PARKWAY - SUITE 200

MIDLOTHIAN, VIRGINIA 23113

**RECORDED: 03/27/2000** 

CITIZENSHIP: CALIFORNIA

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75308864 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2239615

FILING DATE: 06/16/1997 ISSUE DATE: 04/13/1999

MARK: RIPCORD GAMES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002051 FRAME: 0115**